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South Infirmary - Victoria University Hospital Ltd.
Old Blackrock Road, Cork. T12 X23H

Tel: 021- 4926100

E-mail: ceo@sivuh.ie

South Infirmary - Victoria University Hospital

Ollscoil Ospidéil Otharlann an Deiscirt-Victoria
A Teaching Hospital of University College, Cork.

28" February 2023

Mr. David Cullinane T.D.

Re: Question no: 7070/23

* To ask the Minister for Health the amount spent by South Infirmary/Victoria University
Hospital on private medical and other healthcare services for public patients for each year

2013 to 2022, by provider/consultant for each hospital by service type, in tabular form

Dear Deputy Cullinane,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the

above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

We have examined the matter and the following outlines the position:

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

Provider

Mater Private
- Orthopaedics

1,477,057

4,790,024

15,020

1,600

12,000

9,120

Mater Private -
Cataracts

25,200

259,920

BSHC -
Orthopaedics

94,370

657,885

1,067

207,227

Blackrock Clinic
- Squints

6,682

26,728

Carechoice
Montonotte -
Convalescence

557

8,728

Rosenalee Care
Centre -
Convalescence

10,007

1,200

Aperee Living,
Belgooley -
Convalescence

2,600

Bridhaven
Nursing Home

Convalescence

4,600

6,736

Rochestown
Nursing Home

Convalescence

1,773

Aperee Living
Conna -
Convalescence

2,020




Darraglynn
Nursing Home

Convalescence

2,000

Physiotherapy
& Sports Injury
Clinic

3,940

Plastoss
Surgical Ltd

16,040

30,550

Alan Keane
Pohysiotherapy

2,400

Carrigaline
Physio

1,350

Catriona
Crowley Physio

300

Imokilly
Physiotherapy

1,450

Lee Clinic ENT

900

Mary Byrne
Physio

2,690

Mount Cara

800

Nessa Long
Physio

2,520

Total Pain
Relief Ireland

14,220

8,520

Outsourced
Scans

OPENMRI
/Southscan

518,150

417,200

399,250

525,550

389,520

541,750

514,700

386,000

398,950

356,500

HSE South -
Petscans

94,500

52,200

62,100

90,000

75,600

88,200

66,600

39,600

64,800

28,800

Alliance
Medical

4,068

4,651

CPC MRI
Centre

1,495

BSHC

3,283

Total

2,212,316

5,962,701

462,417

838,597

466,720

668,645

627,110

733,710

467,318

393,234

Please note that the above figures include the spend of funding allocated to the South Infirmary-

Victoria University Hospital under the National Treatment Purchase Fund.

| trust that this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please

contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Ms Helen Donovan
Chief Executive Officer




