

South Infirmary - Victoria University Hospital Ltd. Old Blackrock Road, Cork. T12 X23H Tel: 021- 4926100 E-mail: <u>ceo@sivuh.ie</u>

South Infirmary - Victoria University Hospital Ollscoil Ospidéil Otharlann an Deiscirt-Victoria

A Teaching Hospital of University College, Cork.

28th February 2023

Mr. David Cullinane T.D.

Re: Question no: 7070/23

* To ask the Minister for Health the amount spent by South Infirmary/Victoria University Hospital on private medical and other healthcare services for public patients for each year 2013 to 2022, by provider/consultant for each hospital by service type, in tabular form

Dear Deputy Cullinane,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

We have examined the matter and the following outlines the position:

	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2013</u>
Provider										
Mater Private										
- Orthopaedics	1,477,057	4,790,024		15,020	1,600	12,000		9,120		
Mater Private -										
Cataracts						25,200		259,920		
BSHC -										
Orthopaedics	94,370	657,885	1,067	207,227						
Blackrock Clinic										
- Squints	6,682	26,728								
Carechoice										
Montonotte -										
Convalescence	557	8,728								
Rosenalee Care										
Centre -										
Convalescence	10,007	1,200								
Aperee Living,										
Belgooley -										
Convalescence	2,600	-								
Brídhaven										
Nursing Home										
-										
Convalescence	4,600	6,736								
Rochestown										
Nursing Home										
-										
Convalescence	1,773	-								
Aperee Living										
Conna -										
Convalescence	2,020	-								

Medical CPC MRI Centre						1,495			4,068	4,651
Alliance			,				,		4,068	4,651
HSE South - Petscans	94,500	52,200	62,100	90,000	75,600	88,200	66,600	39,600	64,800	28,800
OPENMRI /Southscan	518,150	417,200	399,250	525,550	389,520	541,750	514,700	386,000	398,950	356,500
Outsourced Scans										
Total Pain Relief Ireland							14,220	8,520		
Physio							2,520			
Mount Cara Nessa Long				800						
Mary Byrne Physio							2,690			
Lee Clinic ENT							900			
Imokilly Physiotherapy							1,450			
Catriona Crowley Physio							300			
Carrigaline Physio							1,350			
Alan Keane Pohysiotherapy							2,400			
Plastoss Surgical Ltd							16,040	30,550		
Physiotherapy & Sports Injury Clinic							3,940			
Convalescence	-	2,000								
Darraglynn Nursing Home -										

Please note that the above figures include the spend of funding allocated to the South Infirmary-Victoria University Hospital under the National Treatment Purchase Fund.

I trust that this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Heh Donore

Ms Helen Donovan Chief Executive Officer